

FILED

OCT 04, 2011

Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

No. 30033-1-III

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION THREE

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

EDWARD TERRY,

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY

The Honorable William Acey

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF

KRISTINA M. NICHOLS
Attorney for Appellant
P.O. Box 19203
Spokane, WA 99219
(509) 280-1207
Fax (509) 299-2701
Wa.Appeals@gmail.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 1

B. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR 1

C. ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR 1

D. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 2

E. ARGUMENT..... 4

(Issue 1): Whether there is sufficient evidence to sustain the
forgery and theft convictions where there was no corroborating
evidence to show that Mr. Terry committed theft or knew the
check was forged..... 4

(Issue 2): Whether resentencing is required so that the State is
held to its burden of proof on Mr. Terry’s prior convictions..... 7

F. CONCLUSION..... 11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Supreme Court

In re Pers. Rest. of Cadwallader, 155 Wn.2d 867, 123 P.3d 456 (2005)...9

State v. Bergstrom, 162 Wn.2d 87, 169 P.3d 816 (2007).....9

State v. Ford, 137 Wn.2d 472, 973 P.2d 452 (1999)).....8-10

State v. Green, 94 Wn.2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980).....4

State v. Mendoza, 165 Wn.2d 913, 205 P.3d 113 (2009).....9

State v. Myers, 133 Wn.2d 26, 941 P.2d 1102 (1997).....4

State v. Salinas, 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992).....4

State v. Scoby, 117 Wn.2d 55, 810 P.2d 1358 (1991).....6

Washington Courts of Appeals

State v. Hunley, 161 Wn. App. 919, 253 P.3d 448 (2011).....8-10

State v. Perez, 130 Wn. App. 505, 123 P.3d 135 (2005).....5

State v. Romero, 113 Wn. App. 779, 54 P.3d 1255 (2002).....4

State v. Thomas, 98 Wn. App. 422, 989 P.2d 612 (1999),
review denied, 140 Wn.2d 1020 (2000).....6

State v. Wilson, 141 Wn. App. 597, 171 P.3d 501 (2007).....4

Washington Statutes and Court Rules

RCW 9A.08.010(1)(a).....6

RCW 9A.08.010(1)(b)6

RCW 9A.56.010(22)5

RCW 9A.56.020(1)(a).5

RCW 9A.56.050.....	5
RCW 9A.60.020.....	5
RCW 9.94A.534(2).....	9

Other Authorities

<i>In re Winship</i> , 397 U.S. 358, 90 S.Ct. 1068, 25 L.Ed.2d 368 (1970).....	4
<i>Am. Bar Ass'n</i> , ABA, Standards for Criminal Justice: Sentencing std. 18–5.17 at 206 (3d ed.1994)	8
